AWARDS

Table 8

5 Year Award Trend by Sponsor Category

Sponsor Category

Federal

Commonwealth of MA
Other States & Local Gov'ts
Non-Profit

Industry

Total

#

457

58

16

315

237

1,083

FY2011

Dollars
$100,731,941
$9,430,532
$974,288
$18,845,923
$13,545,364

$143,528,048

#

372

55

13

295

232

967

FY2012 FY2013 FY2014

Dollars # Dollars # Dollars
$102,298,074 413 $102,443,337 395  $99,225,856
$12,454,611 73  $14,005,634 56  $29,182,471
$1,167,684 22 $1,336,581 12 $510,998
$14,363,891 314  $18,724,535 328  $23,754,490

$14,345,010 221  $12,369,672 260 $12,811,885

#

414

72

16

297

273

$144,629,270 1,043 $148,879,759 1,051 $165,485,700 1,072

FY2015

Dollars
$100,389,003
$47,291,091
$1,163,283
$24,358,031
$13,244,997

$186,446,405



