AWARDS

Table 85 Year Award Trend by Sponsor Category

	FY2011		FY2012		FY2013		FY2014		FY2015	
Sponsor Category	#	Dollars								
Federal	457	\$100,731,941	372	\$102,298,074	413	\$102,443,337	395	\$99,225,856	414	\$100,389,003
Commonwealth of MA	58	\$9,430,532	55	\$12,454,611	73	\$14,005,634	56	\$29,182,471	72	\$47,291,091
Other States & Local Gov'ts	16	\$974,288	13	\$1,167,684	22	\$1,336,581	12	\$510,998	16	\$1,163,283
Non-Profit	315	\$18,845,923	295	\$14,363,891	314	\$18,724,535	328	\$23,754,490	297	\$24,358,031
Industry	237	\$13,545,364	232	\$14,345,010	221	\$12,369,672	260	\$12,811,885	273	\$13,244,997
Total	1,083	\$143,528,048	967	\$144,629,270	1,043	\$148,879,759	1,051	\$165,485,700	1,072	\$186,446,405